Ultra high Q / LOW ESR Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
1
1. INTRODUCTION
MLCC consists of a conducting material and electrodes. To manufacture a chip-type SMT and
achieve miniaturization, high density and high efficiency, ceramic condensers are used.
RF series MLCC is used at high frequencies generally have a small temperature coefficient of
capacitance, typical within the ±30ppm/℃ required for NPO (COG) classification and have excellent

e. RoHS compliant
f. HALOGEM compliant
4.HOW TO ORDER
RF 18 COG 100 J 1H N R
Series
R= RF Series
Ultra High Q
& Low ESR
Size
03=0201
15=0402
18=0603
21=0805
Dielectric
COG=NPO
Capacitance
1PF = 1R0
1.5PF = 1R5
2.2PF =2R2
100PF=101
120PF=121
10nF=103
100nF= 104
Tolerance
A=±0.05pF
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
Rated
Voltage
1A=6.3V
1B=10V
1E=25V
1H=50V
2A=100V
2E=250V
2H=500V
Termination
C=Ni/Cu/Sn
Packaging
R=Tapping
Reel
Ultra high Q / LOW ESR Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors